
AMS 8th Grade Staff 2020 - 2021 

Language Arts Math Science Social Studies 

Samantha Christensen—Rm 307 

Language Arts 

 Email:   schristensen@paulding.k12.ga.us    

Remind code 

Language Arts: @ela32021 

Tutoring: Thursday @ 7:45 AM 

 

Jacob Runyon—Rm 320  
Shauna Bristol—Rm 303 (Workshop) 

Language Arts  

Email:  jrunyon@paulding.k12.ga.us 

sbristol@paulding.k12.ga.us  

Remind code 

Language Arts: @runbriELA 

Tutoring: Runyon Tuesday @ 7:45 AM 

Bristol Thursday @ 7:45 AM 

 

Maya Woodall—Rm 306 

Youlanda Elkins—Rm 427 

Language Arts 

Email: mwoodall@paulding.k12.ga.us 

Email: yelkins@paulding.k12.ga.us 

Remind code 

Language Arts: @elawoodall 

          or              @elkela18 

Tutoring: Monday @ 7:45 AM 

 

Maya Woodall—Rm 306 

Honors Literature  

Email: mwoodall@paulding.k12.ga.us 

Remind code 

Literature: @litwoodall 

Tutoring: Thursday @ 7:45 AM 

Christy Gable—Rm 321 

Math & Algebra 1  

Email: cgable@paulding.k12.ga.us  

Remind codes 

3rd & 4th period Math:  @math8gable 

5th & 6th period Algebra: @gablealg 

Alg. Tutoring: Monday @ 7:45 AM 

 

Leslie Hatten—Rm 316 

Math 

Email: lhatten@paulding.k12.ga.us   

Remind code 

For all face to face classes:  @hattenf2f 

For virtual instruction:  @hatvirtual 

On-level Tutoring:   Monday @ 7:45 AM 

 

 

Ann Patrick—Rm 319 

Math   

Email: ampatrick@paulding.k12.ga.us 

Remind code 

8th Math: @apatrick20 

On-level Tutoring: Thursday @ 7:45 AM 

 

 

Randy Terry—Rm 315 

Math & Algebra 1 

Email: rterry@paulding.k12.ga.us  

Remind codes 

8th Math: @math8terry 

Algebra: @alg1terry 

On-level Tutoring: Wed. @7:45 AM  

Kerry Paap—Rm 324 

Science 

Email: kpaap@paulding.k12.ga.us   
Remind codes 
5th period On-Level Science: @paapsci8 
3rd period Adv. Science: @paapadvsci 
4th & 6th Honors Phys Sci: @paaphonors 

Honors Tutoring: Friday @ 7:45AM 

 
 
Jeff Newman — Rm 322 

Science  

Email:  jnewman@paulding.k12.ga.us 
Remind code: 
3rd & 4th per. Science:  @amsjnewman 

On-Level Tutoring: Monday @7:45AM 

 
 

 

 

Kristie Perling—Rm 317 

Science 

Email: kperling@paulding.k12.ga.us  

Remind code:  
4th, 5th, & 6th Science: @perling 

On-Level Sci. Tutoring: Thurs. @7:45AM 

 

-

 

Rhonda Braswell—Rm 325 

Social Studies  

Email: rbraswell@paulding.k12.ga.us 

Remind codes 

Social Studies: @braswellad 

Tutoring:  Thursday @ 7:45 AM 

 

 

Samantha Christensen—Rm 307 

Social Studies 

Email:  schristensen@paulding.k12.ga.us   
Remind code: @gs62021 

Tutoring: Thursday @ 7:45 AM 

 

 

Chelsey Welch—Rm 305 

Social Studies 

Email:  cmwelch@paulding.k12.ga.us   

Remind code 

On-Level Social Studies: @welchGAol 

Tutoring: Wednesday at 7:45am 

 
Kristie Perling—Rm 317 

Social Studies 

Email: kperling@paulding.k12.ga.us  

Remind code: 

3rd Period On-Level SS: @perlingss 

 

To subscribe to a teacher’s REMIND, text (fill in code for specific classes as listed above) to 81010. 

8th Grade Administrator:   Mr. Larry Sailors, Assistant Principal—Room 304A              Email: lsailors@paulding.k12.ga.us 

 

General Announcements 
All 8th Grade: @8homeAMS 
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